SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES
Fiscal 2014

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE
SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY
DDS Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State DDS Program
Total Out-of-State DDS Program

Post Graduate Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Post Graduate Program
Total Out-of-State Post Graduate Program

Graduate - Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Approved Change

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
26,314 27,562 1,248
57,515 58,439 924

120 120 0
20 20 0

35 110 75

94 75 -19
1,440 1,440 0
28,023 29,327 1,304
59,224 60,204 980
24,311 25,462 1,151
44,939 45,661 722
120 120 0
20 20 0

35 110 75

75 60 -15
1,440 1,440 0
26,001 27,212 1,211
46,629 47,411 782
551 572 21
991 1,030 39
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

46 46 0

80 80 0
459 476 17
809 840 31
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

46 46 0

80 80 0

%

4.7%
1.6%
0.0%

0.0%
214.3%
-20.2%
0.0%
4.7%
1.7%

4.7%
1.6%
0.0%

0.0%
214.3%
-20.0%
0.0%
4.7%
1.7%

3.8%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.7%
3.8%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and
other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.
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Approved Change
FY 2013 FY 2014 Amount %
Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate
In-State Tuition 4,671 4,804 133 2.8%
Out-of-State Tuition 22,116 22,993 877 4.0%
Technology Fee 120 120 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 110 75 214.3%
Student Activities 85 68 -17 -20.0%
Supporting Facilities 1,440 1,440 0 0.0%
Total In-State Dental Hygiene 6,371 6,562 191 3.0%
Total Out-of-State Dental Hygiene 23,816 24,751 935 3.9%
Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 329 338 9 2.7%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 704 725 21 3.0%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Activities 57 46 -11 -19.3%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%
SCHOOL OF LAW
Day Division
In-State Tuition 24,426 25,432 1,006 4.1%
Out-of-State Tuition 36,043 37,514 1,471 4.1%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 120 120 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 110 75 214.3%
Student Activities 52 52 0 0.0%

Supporting Facilities 1,440
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Approved Change
FY 2013 FY 2014 Amount %

Day & Evening Division
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Undergraduate
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Masters CNL
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Masters Other
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Nursing DNP
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

FY 2013 EY 2014

328 338 10
697 725 28
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

60 60 0

80 80 0
540 561 21
1,044 1,085 41
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

50 50 0

80 80 0
582 604 22
1,074 1,116 42
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

50 50 0

80 80 0
601 624 23
1,074 1,116 42
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

50 50 0

80 80 0
601 624 23
1,074 1,116 42
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

50 50 0

80 80 0

Approved Change
%

3.0%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.9%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.8%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.8%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.8%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and

other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.
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SCHOOL OF PHARMACY
Pharmacy D Program
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State School of Pharm D Program
Total Out-of-State School of Pharm D Program

Graduate - Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Graduate - Ph D

Approved Change

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
18,671 19,589 918
34,370 35,397 1,027

120 120 0
20 20 0

35 110 75

67 67 0
1,440 1,440 0
20,353 21,346 993
36,052 37,154 1,102
551 572 21
991 1,030 39
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

46 46 0

80 80 0

%

4.9%
3.0%
0.0%

0.0%
214.3%
0.0%
0.0%
4.9%
3.1%

3.8%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
Master's Programs
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State School of Social Work
Total Out-of-State School of Social Work

Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Summer Supporting Facilities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Summer Supporting Facilities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Approved Change

FY 2013 EY 2014 Amount
11,251 11,695 444
24,667 25,648 981

120 120 0
20 20 0
35 110 75
63 63 0

1,440 1,440 0
12,929 13,448 519
26,345 27,401 1,056
556 577 21
1,000 1,039 39
10 10 0

20 20 0

35 35 0

46 46 0

72 72 0

80 80 0

463 480 17

816 848 32
10 10 0
20 20 0
35 35 0
46 46 0
72 72 0
80 80 0

%

3.9%
4.0%
0.0%

0.0%
214.3%
0.0%
0.0%

4.0%
4.0%

3.8%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3.7%
3.9%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and
other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.
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Approved Change
FY 2013 FY 2014 Amount %

Notwithstanding any other provision of this or any other USM publication, the USM reserves the right to make changes in tuition, fees, and
other charges at any time such changes are deemed necessary by USM institutions and the USM Board of Regents.



