			Approved Cl	nange
	FY 2013	FY 2014	<u>Amount</u>	<u>%</u>
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE				
SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY				
DDS Program				
In-State Tuition	26,314	27,562	1,248	4.7%
Out-of-State Tuition	57,515	58,439	924	1.6%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:	00	00	0	0.00/
Student Government Association Transportation	20 35	20 110	0 75	0.0% 214.3%
Student Activities	94	75	-19	-20.2%
Supporting Facilities	1,440	1,440	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total In-State DDS Program	28,023	29,327	1,304	4.7%
Total Out-of-State DDS Program	59,224	60,204	980	1.7%
	,	,		,
Post Graduate Program				
In-State Tuition	24,311	25,462	1,151	4.7%
Out-of-State Tuition	44,939	45,661	722	1.6%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	110	75	214.3%
Student Activities	75	60	-15	-20.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,440</u>	<u>1,440</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total In-State Post Graduate Program	26,001	27,212	1,211	4.7%
Total Out-of-State Post Graduate Program	46,629	47,411	782	1.7%
Graduate - Masters				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	551	572	21	3.8%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	991	1,030	39	3.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	35	0	0.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
Graduate - Ph D				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	459	476	17	3.7%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	809	840	31	3.8%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	35	0	0.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%

	Approved Change			nange
	FY 2013	FY 2014	<u>Amount</u>	<u>%</u>
Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate				
In-State Tuition	4,671	4,804	133	2.8%
Out-of-State Tuition	22,116	22,993	877	4.0%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	110	75	214.3%
Student Activities	85	68	-17	-20.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,440</u>	<u>1,440</u>	0	0.0%
Total In-State Dental Hygiene	6,371	6,562	191	3.0%
Total Out-of-State Dental Hygiene	23,816	24,751	935	3.9%
Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	329	338	9	2.7%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	704	725	21	3.0%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	35	0	0.0%
Student Activities	57	46	-11	-19.3%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
SCHOOL OF LAW				
Day Division				
In-State Tuition	24,426	25,432	1,006	4.1%
Out-of-State Tuition	36,043	37,514	1,471	4.1%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	110	75	214.3%
Student Activities	52	52	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	1,440			

Approved Change

<u>FY 2013</u> <u>FY 2014</u> <u>Amount</u> <u>%</u>

Day & Evening Division

Undergraduate FY 2013 FY 2014 Amount % In-State Tuition - per credit hour 328 338 10 3.0% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 697 725 28 4.0% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: 20 20 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Student Activities - per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: 20 20 0<
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 328 338 10 3.0% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 697 725 28 4.0% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Student Government Association 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL 1n-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 328 338 10 3.0% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 697 725 28 4.0% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Student Government Association 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL 1n-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 697 725 28 4.0% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Student Government Association 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL 1n-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 35 0 0.0% Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Activities 60 60 0 0.0% Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0% Graduate - Masters CNL In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Graduate - Masters CNL In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 540 561 21 3.9% Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,044 1,085 41 3.9% Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0% Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate: Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0% Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Activities 50 50 0 0.0%
0 4 5 114
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%
Graduate - Masters Other
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 582 604 22 3.8%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,074 1,116 42 3.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Activities 50 50 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%
Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 601 624 23 3.8%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,074 1,116 42 3.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Activities 50 50 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%
Nursing DNP
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 601 624 23 3.8%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,074 1,116 42 3.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 35 35 0 0.0%
Student Activities 50 50 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%

			Approved Change	
	FY 2013	FY 2014	<u>Amount</u>	<u>%</u>
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY				
Pharmacy D Program				
In-State Tuition	18,671	19,589	918	4.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	34,370	35,397	1,027	3.0%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	110	75	214.3%
Student Activities	67	67	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,440</u>	<u>1,440</u>	0	0.0%
Total In-State School of Pharm D Program	20,353	21,346	993	4.9%
Total Out-of-State School of Pharm D Program	36,052	37,154	1,102	3.1%
Graduate - Masters				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	551	572	21	3.8%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	991	1,030	39	3.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	35	0	0.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%

Graduate - Ph D

		Approved Change		
	FY 2013	FY 2014	<u>Amount</u>	<u>%</u>
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK				
Master's Programs				
In-State Tuition	11,251	11,695	444	3.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	24,667	25,648	981	4.0%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	110	75	214.3%
Student Activities	63	63	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,440</u>	<u>1,440</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total In-State School of Social Work	12,929	13,448	519	4.0%
Total Out-of-State School of Social Work	26,345	27,401	1,056	4.0%
Masters				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	556	577	21	3.8%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	1,000	1,039	39	3.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	35	0	0.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Summer Supporting Facilities	72	72	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
Ph D				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	463	480	17	3.7%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	816	848	32	3.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	35	35	0	0.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Summer Supporting Facilities	72	72	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%

Approved Change

<u>FY 2013</u> <u>FY 2014</u> <u>Amount</u> <u>%</u>